



(d) That the Respondents be directed to disclose their means on affidavit for satisfying the decree of the Applicant under execution as per Section 51 of the Code of Civil Procedure.”

3. None appears for the Respondents, though served.
4. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submissions, this Court is of the view that relief in terms of prayer Clauses (b) and (d) be granted.
5. Let affidavit of disclosure, on oath, in terms of prayer Clauses (b) and (d) be filed by the Respondents within a period of four weeks.
6. Let a copy of this order be served upon the Respondents and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed by the next date.
7. List on **8th January, 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)