



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2065 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 16897 OF 2024

Avanse Financial Services Ltd. ...Applicant /
Decree Holder

Versus

Shubham Ashish Jha and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Bijal Gogri i/b GNP Legal, for the Applicant.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J

DATE : 28TH APRIL, 2025.

PC. :

1. Ms. Gogri, learned Counsel for the Applicant, has referred to the Order dated 8th January, 2025, wherein this Court has issued bailable warrants against the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The bailable warrants have not been executed against the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Accordingly, she has sought extension of the returnable date for the execution of the bailable warrants.

2. In view thereof, the returnable date for execution of bailable



warrants against the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is extended by four weeks.

3. Place the Interim Application on **10th June, 2025**, for further consideration.

[R. I. CHAGLA J.]