



KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.09.15
19:19:10 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2065 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1181 OF 2025

Avanse Financial Services Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Shubham Ashish Jha ... Respondent

.....
Ms. Bijal Gogri instructed by GNP Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, this Court is informed that service report of the bailable warrant is still awaited.
2. On 10th July 2025 also service report was awaited.
3. Registry is directed to expedite the same.
4. List on 18th November 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)