



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2065 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1181 OF 2025

Avanse Financial Services Ltd.

...Applicant

V/s.

Shubham Ashish Jha

...Respondent

Ms. Bijal Gogri i/b GNP Legal for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Associate points out that the report dated 17th November, 2025 with respect to the service of the bailable warrant of arrest indicates that the bailable warrant of arrest issued against the Respondents No.1 and 2 is unexecuted.
2. Ms. Gogri, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.
3. Let instructions be taken by the next date. List on **23rd December, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)