



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2065 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1181 OF 2025

AVANSE FINANCIAL SERVICES)...APPLICANT

V/s.

SHUBHAM ASHISH JHA)...RESPONDENT

Ms.Bijal Gogri, through video conferencing i/by GNP Legal, Advocate
for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Since this Court is informed that theailable warrants are not
executed, Ms.Gogri, learned Counsel for the Applicant, seeks some time
to trace out fresh address.

2. At her request, list on 11th February 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2025.12.24
10:32:03 +0530