



KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.02.11
20:29:34
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2065 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1181 OF 2025

Avanse Financial Services Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Shubham Ashish Jha and another ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Bijal Gogri instructed by GNP Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.
.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Gogri, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant requests for some more time to trace out the fresh addresses of the Respondents.
2. Considering that the order directing disclosures is of 28th November 2024 and we are on 11th February 2026, sufficient time has elapsed and also been granted to the Applicant to effect service upon the Respondents.
3. Only and only as and by way of last indulgence and without payment of costs, list on **25th March 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)